Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 38% 40% 32% 30% 32% 38% 40% 41% 14% 34% 29%
Off on the wrong track 52% 54% 49% 55% 50% 57% 48% 54% 48% 69% 54% 54%
Not sure 13% 8% 12% 13% 20% 10% 14% 6% 11% 17% 11% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (735) (455) (545) (226) (208) (358) (208) (666) (132) (115) (87)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 13% 34% 72% 7% 76% 34% 40% 37% 36% 29% 34% 43%
Off on the wrong track 52% 79% 48% 17% 88% 15% 53% 48% 54% 51% 58% 52% 48%
Not sure 13% 8% 18% 11% 5% 10% 13% 12% 8% 13% 13% 14% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (371)  (400)  (229)  (306)  (245)  (452) (288) (158) (175) (206) (351)  (268)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 30% 30% 21% 21% 22% 28% 31% 31% 9% 23% 1%
Somewhat approve 18% 16% 19% 17% 16% 22% 19% 15% 19% 11% 16% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 10% 1% 15% 12% 1% 3% 9% 8% 15% 20%
Strongly disapprove 39% 43% 34% 44% 36% 36% 37% 49% 36% 63% 38% 32%
Not sure 6% 2% 6% 7% 11% 9% 5% 1% 5% 9% 8% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (735) (455) (545) (226) (208) (358) (208) (666) (132) (115) (87)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 26% 7% 21% 61% 2% 66% 22% 34% 26% 22% 22% 24% 35%
Somewhat approve 18% 9% 21% 27% 6% 25% 20% 16% 17% 21% 16% 18% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 14% 5% 9% 4% 12% 7% 15% 15% 14% 7% 9%
Strongly disapprove 39% 70% 32% 5% 80% 3% 39% 39% 38% 32% 42% 43% 36%
Not sure 6% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 7% 4% 4% 10% 6% 8% 2%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (371)  (400) (229)  (308)  (245)  (452) (288) (158) (175) (206) (351)  (268)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 32% 30% 29% 26% 30% 29% 32% 31% * 27% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 53% 57% 53% 49% 53% 56% 60% 54% * 57% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% 15% 13% 19% 25% 17% 14% 8% 15% * 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (409) (307) (215) (194) (81) (80) (159) (89) (315) (26) (40) (28)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 23% 19% 39% * 37% 25% 32% 37% 27% 21% 35% 30%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 43% 62% 52% * 53% 59% 52% 43% 54% 61% 52% 55%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% 34% 18% 9% * 10% 16% 16% 20% 20% 18% 13% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (409) (49) (160) (200) (23) (224) (179) (131) (62) (71) (74) (139) (125)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 55% 48% 56% 45% 53% 52% 62% 52% 69% 43% 40%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 36% 37% 39% 34% 40% 36% 35% 35% 38% 22% 45% 44%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 1% 8% 12% 9% 15% 11% 13% 3% 10% 9% 12% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (530) (410) (215) (315) (120) (108) (185) (117) (321) (96) (67) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 61% 45% * 61% * 56% 50% 50% 48% 51% 55% 55%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 36% 33% 41% * 34% * 29% 47% 40% 36% 40% 35% 35%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

August 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 6% 14% * 5% * 15% 4% 10% 16% 9% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% * 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (530) (310) (197) (23) (277) (16) (245) (142) (89) (89) (119) (187) (135)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets August 2, 2019 — Nice to see that one of my best pupils is still a giant Trump fan. Steve joined me after | won the primaries,
but | loved working with him!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 19% 12% 10% 12% 21% 16% 19% 6% 10% 9%
Good 14% 15% 16% 13% 19% 14% 12% 15% 15% 8% 12% 24%
OK 29% 23% 27% 31% 30% 34% 28% 26% 31% 24% 28% 26%
Bad 18% 18% 16% 19% 16% 17% 18% 20% 15% 24% 24% 19%
Terrible 23% 26% 22% 24% 25% 24% 22% 24% 20% 38% 26% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (731) (450) (543) (224) (206) (357) (206) (662) (130) (114) (87)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 15% 3% 13% 37% 1% 42% 14% 18% 15% 13% 13% 15% 20%
Good 14% 7% 13% 28% 3% 28% 13% 17% 14% 12% 12% 14% 19%
OK 29% 23% 37% 28% 17% 24% 33% 24% 29% 39% 33% 27% 23%
Bad 18% 26% 17% 6% 29% 6% 17% 18% 17% 19% 17% 20% 14%
Terrible 23% 42% 19% 1% 49% 1% 23% 22% 25% 18% 26% 23% 25%
Totals 9%  101% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 9%  101%

Unweighted N (993)  (369)  (398) (226)  (306)  (241)  (448) (287) (156) (175) (204) (349)  (265)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets August 2, 2019 — ....John has therefore decided to stay in Congress where he has done such an outstanding job representing
the people of Texas, and our Country. | will be announcing my nomination for DNI shortly.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 23% 15% 17% 16% 23% 19% 22% 7% 14% 17%
Good 12% 13% 14% 11% 12% 11% 12% 15% 14% 5% 12% 9%
OK 26% 18% 24% 27% 31% 28% 25% 19% 27% 24% 19% 32%
Bad 18% 17% 15% 21% 18% 19% 16% 20% 15% 24% 31% 16%
Terrible 25% 29% 23% 26% 21% 26% 24% 27% 22% 38% 23% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (728) (445) (544) (223) (205) (356) (205) (662) (128) (113) (86)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 4% 18% 43% 3% 48% 16% 25% 20% 14% 17% 21% 23%
Good 12% 4% 11% 27% 2% 25% 12% 14% 13% 11% 14% 9% 17%
OK 26% 22% 31% 24% 12% 23% 31% 18% 23% 38% 23% 26% 19%
Bad 18% 26% 18% 6% 27% 4% 19% 19% 18% 18% 20% 20% 14%
Terrible 25% 44% 21% 1% 56% 0% 22% 25% 27% 19% 27% 25% 27%
Totals 100%  100% 9%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (366)  (395) (228)  (304)  (242)  (449) (286) (154) (174) (203) (347)  (265)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets August 2, 2019 — Our great Republican Congressman John Ratcliffe is being treated very unfairly by the LameStream Media.
Rather than going through months of slander and libel, | explained to John how miserable it would be for him and his family to deal with these
people....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 23% 15% 17% 16% 23% 19% 22% 7% 14% 17%
Good 12% 13% 14% 11% 12% 11% 12% 15% 14% 5% 12% 9%
OK 26% 18% 24% 27% 31% 28% 25% 19% 27% 24% 19% 32%
Bad 18% 17% 15% 21% 18% 19% 16% 20% 15% 24% 31% 16%
Terrible 25% 29% 23% 26% 21% 26% 24% 27% 22% 38% 23% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (728) (445) (544) (223) (205) (356) (205) (662) (128) (113) (86)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 4% 18% 43% 3% 48% 16% 25% 20% 14% 17% 21% 23%
Good 12% 4% 11% 27% 2% 25% 12% 14% 13% 11% 14% 9% 17%
OK 26% 22% 31% 24% 12% 23% 31% 18% 23% 38% 23% 26% 19%
Bad 18% 26% 18% 6% 27% 4% 19% 19% 18% 18% 20% 20% 14%
Terrible 25% 44% 21% 1% 56% 0% 22% 25% 27% 19% 27% 25% 27%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (366)  (395)  (228)  (304)  (242)  (449) (286) (154) (174) (203) (347)  (265)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets August 2, 2019 — ASAP Rocky released from prison and on his way home to the United States from Sweden. It was a Rocky
Week, get home ASAP ASAP!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 22% 15% 18% 13% 21% 18% 20% 9% 17% 15%
Good 15% 15% 15% 14% 17% 16% 15% 11% 15% 10% 18% 13%
OK 34% 29% 31% 36% 32% 31% 34% 38% 35% 36% 24% 37%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 17% 14% 14% 14% 18% 14% 13% 18% 18%
Terrible 19% 21% 19% 18% 19% 26% 16% 15% 16% 32% 23% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (979) (719) (444) (535) (222) (204) (352) (201) (653) (127) (112) (87)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 18% 4% 17% 40% 2% 45% 15% 22% 19% 14% 15% 19% 23%
Good 15% 10% 13% 24% 9% 23% 16% 14% 17% 14% 17% 14% 14%
OK 34% 35% 36% 28% 31% 25% 36% 32% 30% 41% 34% 34% 27%
Bad 15% 19% 16% 6% 21% 6% 14% 14% 17% 18% 13% 13% 17%
Terrible 19% 31% 18% 1% 37% 1% 19% 18% 17% 13% 22% 20% 19%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (979)  (364)  (390) (225)  (300)  (238)  (442) (286) (152) (170) (203) (343)  (263)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets August 2, 2019 — ....Chariman Kim has a great and beautiful vision for his country, and only the United States, with me as
President, can make that vision come true. He will do the right thing because he is far too smart not to, and he does not want to disappoint his
friend, President Trump!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 20% 12% 13% 13% 20% 16% 18% 5% 17% 12%
Good 13% 15% 15% 11% 15% 1% 13% 15% 14% 10% 12% 10%
OK 23% 16% 23% 24% 29% 27% 22% 14% 24% 17% 18% 35%
Bad 18% 16% 14% 21% 16% 19% 17% 19% 16% 20% 26% 16%
Terrible 30% 35% 28% 32% 28% 30% 28% 36% 28% 49% 27% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (722) (445) (539) (222) (205) (354) (203) (657) (127) (114) (86)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 3% 14% 38% 2% 41% 16% 16% 14% 13% 11% 17% 20%
Good 13% 4% 12% 28% 3% 26% 10% 20% 12% 11% 12% 12% 18%
OK 23% 18% 29% 20% 7% 24% 26% 18% 19% 31% 28% 22% 15%
Bad 18% 20% 20% 10% 22% 8% 20% 15% 20% 19% 20% 18% 15%
Terrible 30% 55% 25% 3% 66% 1% 28% 31% 36% 26% 30% 31% 33%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (984)  (365)  (394) (225)  (302)  (240)  (446) (286) (154) (175) (203) (343)  (263)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets August 2, 2019 — .....Chairman Kim does not want to disappoint me with a violation of trust, there is far too much for North
Korea to gain - the potential as a Country, under Kim Jong Un’s leadership, is unlimited. Also, there is far too much to lose. | may be wrong, but |
believe that......

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 20% 12% 13% 13% 20% 16% 18% 5% 17% 12%
Good 13% 15% 15% 11% 15% 1% 13% 15% 14% 10% 12% 10%
OK 23% 16% 23% 24% 29% 27% 22% 14% 24% 17% 18% 35%
Bad 18% 16% 14% 21% 16% 19% 17% 19% 16% 20% 26% 16%
Terrible 30% 35% 28% 32% 28% 30% 28% 36% 28% 49% 27% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (722) (445) (539) (222) (205) (354) (203) (657) (127) (114) (86)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 3% 14% 38% 2% 41% 16% 16% 14% 13% 11% 17% 20%
Good 13% 4% 12% 28% 3% 26% 10% 20% 12% 11% 12% 12% 18%
OK 23% 18% 29% 20% 7% 24% 26% 18% 19% 31% 28% 22% 15%
Bad 18% 20% 20% 10% 22% 8% 20% 15% 20% 19% 20% 18% 15%
Terrible 30% 55% 25% 3% 66% 1% 28% 31% 36% 26% 30% 31% 33%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (984)  (365)  (394) (225)  (302)  (240)  (446) (286) (154) (175) (203) (343)  (263)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets August 2, 2019 — Kim Jong Un and North Korea tested 3 short range missiles over the last number of days. These missiles
tests are not a violation of our signed Singapore agreement, nor was there discussion of short range missiles when we shook hands. There may
be a United Nations violation, but..

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 20% 12% 13% 13% 20% 16% 18% 5% 17% 12%
Good 13% 15% 15% 11% 15% 1% 13% 15% 14% 10% 12% 10%
OK 23% 16% 23% 24% 29% 27% 22% 14% 24% 17% 18% 35%
Bad 18% 16% 14% 21% 16% 19% 17% 19% 16% 20% 26% 16%
Terrible 30% 35% 28% 32% 28% 30% 28% 36% 28% 49% 27% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (722) (445) (539) (222) (205) (354) (203) (657) (127) (114) (86)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 3% 14% 38% 2% 41% 16% 16% 14% 13% 11% 17% 20%
Good 13% 4% 12% 28% 3% 26% 10% 20% 12% 11% 12% 12% 18%
OK 23% 18% 29% 20% 7% 24% 26% 18% 19% 31% 28% 22% 15%
Bad 18% 20% 20% 10% 22% 8% 20% 15% 20% 19% 20% 18% 15%
Terrible 30% 55% 25% 3% 66% 1% 28% 31% 36% 26% 30% 31% 33%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (984)  (365)  (394) (225)  (302)  (240)  (446) (286) (154) (175) (203) (343)  (263)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets August 2, 2019 — Really bad news! The Baltimore house of Elijah Cummings was robbed. Too bad!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 19% 10% 11% 11% 19% 12% 17% 4% 11% 7%
Good 9% 9% 10% 8% 14% 9% 6% 10% 9% 8% 11% 12%
OK 27% 22% 25% 29% 28% 31% 24% 25% 29% 14% 25% 30%
Bad 19% 17% 15% 22% 21% 16% 18% 21% 16% 25% 21% 23%
Terrible 31% 35% 31% 31% 26% 33% 33% 32% 28% 50% 32% 28%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 9%  101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (988) (725) (446) (542) (222) (206) (356) (204) (660) (126) (115) (87)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Great 14% 3% 13% 33% 1% 38% 11% 19% 15% 12% 9% 16% 18%
Good 9% 4% 9% 17% 3% 18% 8% 11% 9% 8% 12% 7% 11%
OK 27% 15% 34% 33% 11% 32% 29% 25% 24% 31% 28% 26% 24%
Bad 19% 23% 17% 14% 20% 10% 21% 14% 21% 21% 21% 18% 15%
Terrible 31% 55% 27% 3% 65% 2% 30% 31% 32% 28% 29% 34% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (988)  (366)  (394)  (228)  (301)  (242) (447 (288) (154) (175) (204) (343)  (266)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets August 2, 2019 — THANK YOU OHIO!! KAG2020 https://t.co/UF6b1sdC4r
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 26% 21% 20% 16% 29% 26% 27% 8% 19% 19%
Good 15% 15% 16% 15% 16% 19% 14% 13% 16% 8% 17% 18%
OK 36% 30% 33% 40% 35% 37% 34% 40% 37% 36% 32% 33%
Bad 10% 10% 9% 11% 12% 9% 9% 10% 8% 18% 13% 12%
Terrible 15% 16% 17% 13% 16% 19% 14% 10% 11% 29% 19% 19%
Totals 99% 9%  101% 100% 99%  100%  100%  99% 99%  99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (989) (726) (447) (542) (224) (205) (356) (204) (661) (128) (113) (87)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 21% 56% 2% 61% 21% 29% 21% 17% 18% 25% 30%
Good 15% 11% 14% 24% 8% 22% 15% 18% 18% 16% 16% 12% 19%
OK 36% 43% 41% 18% 43% 14% 39% 30% 40% 45% 39% 35% 29%
Bad 10% 17% 9% 2% 18% 1% 11% 10% 7% 13% 12% 10% 7%
Terrible 15% 26% 14% 0% 28% 0% 15% 14% 14% 9% 15% 18% 15%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 98% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (368)  (394) (227)  (300)  (243)  (448) (288) (154) (174) (203) (347)  (265)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets August 2, 2019 — | would like to thank two Great lowa Senators, @ChuckGrassley and @SendJoniErnst - for their support today
on the Spending Bill. Their vote, and the vote of other Republicans and Democrats helped get this done in a bipartisan fashion. Thank you all!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 23% 20% 13% 17% 27% 26% 26% 5% 17% 13%
Good 18% 17% 19% 17% 24% 14% 17% 17% 18% 10% 16% 26%
OK 36% 31% 33% 38% 37% 40% 33% 33% 35% 38% 40% 32%
Bad 12% 12% 10% 14% 11% 1% 1% 17% 1% 18% 13% 17%
Terrible 13% 13% 14% 12% 15% 18% 12% 7% 10% 30% 15% 12%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (719) (447) (534) (221) (202) (354) (204) (658) (125) (111) (87)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 20% 51% 2% 59% 18% 29% 23% 15% 15% 22% 31%
Good 18% 11% 16% 29% 10% 25% 18% 18% 18% 18% 22% 15% 18%
OK 36% 45% 39% 17% 42% 15% 36% 32% 36% 44% 37% 34% 30%
Bad 12% 19% 12% 3% 23% 1% 15% 10% 12% 13% 11% 14% 10%
Terrible 13% 22% 13% 0% 24% 1% 13% 11% 11% 9% 14% 15% 11%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (981)  (365)  (389)  (227)  (299)  (240)  (445) (285) (153) (174) (203) (340)  (264)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets August 2, 2019 — Beautiful evening in Cincinnati, Ohio tonight — with GREAT American Patriots! KAG2020
https://t.co/wDN5B4Gp87
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 27% 21% 18% 19% 30% 28% 28% 7% 18% 24%
Good 13% 12% 14% 11% 16% 10% 13% 11% 15% 6% 9% 10%
OK 33% 27% 30% 35% 35% 38% 29% 30% 31% 35% 36% 35%
Bad 13% 14% 10% 16% 12% 13% 11% 17% 12% 19% 16% 9%
Terrible 17% 18% 18% 16% 19% 19% 17% 13% 13% 32% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (977) (721) (445) (532) (222) (204) (350) (201) (655) (124) (113) (85)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 6% 20% 58% 2% 66% 21% 31% 22% 17% 17% 25% 34%
Good 13% 4% 14% 24% 5% 20% 13% 14% 14% 11% 18% 9% 14%
OK 33% 38% 38% 16% 37% 13% 37% 27% 29% 44% 34% 32% 24%
Bad 13% 23% 11% 2% 24% 1% 12% 14% 16% 16% 13% 13% 11%
Terrible 17% 28% 17% 1% 32% 0% 17% 15% 20% 11% 18% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (977) (365) (388) (224) (304) (236) (441) (282) (155) (173) (202) (340) (262)
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5L. Trump Tweets August 2, 2019 — Thank you Cincinnati, Ohio. Together, we are going to KEEP AMERICA GREAT! https://t.co/sKPAW8e8qN
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 27% 22% 20% 16% 29% 31% 28% 6% 22% 22%
Good 13% 13% 15% 11% 19% 14% 12% 9% 15% 8% 9% 12%
OK 32% 26% 29% 34% 33% 37% 32% 26% 31% 32% 33% 37%
Bad 13% 13% 1% 16% 12% 12% 1% 19% 12% 20% 15% 13%
Terrible 17% 19% 18% 17% 17% 20% 17% 15% 14% 34% 21% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (727) (451) (540) (224) (206) (356) (205) (661) (130) (113) (87)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 5% 21% 57% 4% 62% 21% 29% 25% 16% 19% 26% 32%
Good 13% 7% 13% 23% 5% 21% 13% 16% 13% 14% 17% 10% 14%
OK 32% 34% 39% 17% 33% 15% 35% 27% 29% 40% 31% 32% 26%
Bad 13% 22% 12% 2% 24% 0% 13% 13% 14% 17% 15% 12% 11%
Terrible 17% 32% 15% 1% 35% 2% 18% 15% 19% 12% 17% 21% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (366)  (397)  (228)  (301)  (243)  (451) (286) (153) (175) (203) (348)  (265)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

August 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 35% 38% 27% 32% 29% 36% 30% 37% 13% 29% 30%
Inappropriate 53% 55% 48% 58% 52% 53% 51% 57% 49% 75% 57% 49%
Not sure 15% 10% 14% 15% 16% 19% 13% 13% 15% 13% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (733) (449) (544) (223) (206) (356) (208) (663) (129) (115) (86)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 1% 29% 69% 6% 71% 29% 40% 31% 37% 29% 31% 35%
Inappropriate 53% 82% 49% 16% 91% 12% 54% 50% 59% 45% 56% 56% 52%
Not sure 15% 7% 22% 14% 3% 17% 16% 10% 1% 18% 16% 14% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (993) (369) (397) (227) (305) (245) (451) (284) (157) (174) (205) (347) (267)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% 42% 44% 32% 38% 35% 39% 37% 42% 17% 38% 31%
No 49% 49% 43% 54% 47% 48% 49% 52% 45% 69% 51% 52%
Not sure 13% 9% 13% 14% 15% 16% 12% 11% 13% 14% 1% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (731) (452) (542) (222) (208) (358) (206) (662) (131) (115) (86)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 38% 19% 34% 72% 15% 76% 33% 44% 39% 41% 33% 33% 45%
No 49% 72% 47% 17% 80% 13% 54% 45% 49% 41% 54% 53% 45%
Not sure 13% 9% 19% 10% 6% 12% 13% 1% 12% 17% 13% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (994) (370) (397) (227) (304) (243) (447) (287) (158) (175) (205) (348) (266)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 2 - 3, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.338 to 2.194,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.323.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

52 questions not reported.

You
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